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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on October 06, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondents' Expedited
Motion for Two-Month Stay of Administrative Proceedings (addressed to Judge Chappell), with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on October 06, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing
Respondents' Expedited Motion for Two-Month Stay of Administrative Proceedings (addressed to Judge
Chappell), upon:
 
Emily Bowne
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ebowne@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Alexander Bryson
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
abryson@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Christopher Caputo
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ccaputo@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Stephanie Cummings
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
srcummings@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jamie France
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jfrance@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kevin Hahm
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
khahm@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Melissa Hill
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission



mchill@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Laura Krachman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
lkrachman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Rohan Pai
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rpai@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Neal Perlman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
nperlman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Cathleen Williams
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cwilliams@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Gregory Merz
Attorney
Gray Plant Mooty
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com
Respondent
 
Loren Hansen
Attorney
Gray Plant Mooty
loren.hansen@gpmlaw.com
Respondent
 
Robert Cooper
Partner
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
rcooper@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Richard Feinstein
Partner
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
rfeinstein@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Samuel Kaplan
Partner
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
skaplan@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Hershel Wancjer
Counsel



Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
hwancjer@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Nicholas  Widnell
Counsel
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
nwidnell@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
James Kraehenbuehl
Associate
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
jkraehenbuehl@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Amarachukwu Osisioma
Associate
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
aosisioma@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Amanda Strick
Associate
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
AStrick@BSFLLP.com
Respondent
 
Sean Johnson
Associate
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
sjohnson@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Matthew Vigeant
Associate
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
mvigeant@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
Cynthia Christian
Partner
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
cchristian@bsfllp.com
Respondent
 
David Owyang
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dowyang@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Thomas Dillickrath
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
tdillickrath@ftc.gov
Complaint
 



 
 

Hershel Wancjer
Attorney


